

Amend CSHB 670 (house committee report) as follows:

(1) On page 1, lines 10-11, strike "42, 43, 46, or 71, Penal Code, or Title 5" and substitute "483, Health and Safety Code, or Section 48.02, Penal Code, Chapter 25, 42, 43, 46, or 71, Penal Code, or Title 5 or 8".

(2) On page 1, lines 23-24, strike "a Class B misdemeanor, Class A misdemeanor, or felony" and substitute "any offense, other than a traffic offense punishable by fine only,".

(3) On page 2, line 4, strike "an offense" and substitute "a traffic offense".

(4) On page 2, lines 22-23, strike "a Class B misdemeanor, Class A misdemeanor, or felony" and substitute "any offense, other than a traffic offense punishable by fine only,".

(5) On page 2, line 27, strike "an offense" and substitute "a traffic offense".